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POST-PRIMARY TEACHERS-continued POST-PRIMARY TEACHERS-continued 

Name 

Rout, David M. 
Rowe, Alison M., B.A. 
Rowlands, Robert T ... 
Rowley, Elizabeth M. (Mrs), B.A. 
Ruhen, Peter M. 
Sage, Rosamund M., B.A. 
Salter, Janice M., MUS.B.(HONS.), 

L.T.C.L., L.R.S.M. 
Schick, Eileen F. 
Searle, Pauline I. 
Scott, Ruth W. 
Seeley, John B. 
Sellar, Jean H. G., M.A. 

(ABERDEEN) 
Sexton, Morrice J. 
Setchell, Vivienne, DIP .P .E. 
Shapcott, Alison D. (Mrs), M;SC. 
Sheehy, Carole A., B.SC. 
Shiel, Jennifer M., DIP.P.E. 
Solomon, Beryl B., M.A.(HONS.) .. 
Somerville, John C., M.Sc. 
Simpson, Elspeth M., B.A. 
Sissons, Jenine I. 
Smith, Helen M. (Mrs) 

Smith, Lois B. (Mrs), DIP.P.E. 
Smith, Janet H. 
Smith, Kelvin L. .. 
Smith, William G., B.A. 
Speedy, Gaele D., B.A. 
Stalker, Alison B. 
Standeven, Alan T., B.SC. 
Stephenson, A. L., B.A. 
Stevens, Glenn Y., M.A.(HONS.) .. 
Stewart, Allan J. 
Starkey, Ruth (Mrs) 
Stringer, Hilda M. (Mrs) 
Tolmie, Gaius G. 
Sutherland, Jennifer M., B.A. 
Thrower, Janeth N. 
Tomlin, James R., DIP.F.A. 
Tremain, Albert C. 
Trlin, Mary .. 
Veint, Marie J., B.Sc. 
Walford, Michael J. . . 

Certificate 

Dip. Tchg. 

T.T. Cert. 

Dip. Tchg. 

Maths/Sc. 
T.T. Cert. 

Dip. Tchg. 

Dip. Tchg. 

Dip. Tchg. 
Dip. Tchg. 

T.T. Cert. 
(U.K.) 

Maths/Sc. 

H/C 
Dip. Tchg. 
Dip. Tchg. 

Maths/Sc. 

Dip. Tchg. 
W/W 

Dip. Tchg. 

Dip. Tchg. 
W/W 

Comm. 

Dip. Tchg. 

Personal 
Classifi
cation 

III 
I 
II 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
II 

I 
I 
II 
I 
I 
I 
I 

III 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

III 
I 
I 
I 
I 

III 
II 
I 
I 
I 
II 
I 
I 
I 

Date of 
Classifi
cation 

4/9/53 
17/6/65 
9/7/65 

29/7/65 
8/7/65 
9/4/65 

19/7/65 

26/6/65 
8/7/65 
8/3/65 
8/7/65 

17/7/65 

4/6/65 
2/7/65 
4/6/65 
6/8/65 

14/4/65 
10/6/65 
8/7/65 

25/6/65 
1/7/65 

25/6/65 

9/7/65 
10/5/65 
4/6/65 

23/7/65 
9/7/65 

16/3/65 
12/3/65 
18/5/64 
26/6/65 
25/3/65 
17/7/65 
2/7/65 
1/2/65 

10/5/65 
2/7/65 
5/4/65 

23/10/64 
17/6/65 
25/6/65 
22/6/65 

Name 

Wans, Charles F., B.SC.(HONS.) .. 
Wans, Heather J., DIP.H.SC. 
Walters, Robin J. 
Webster, Anna M. C. 
Whelan, John D. 
Wheelans, Philippa M., B.SC. 

Whisker, Doreen A. 
White, Jacqueline J., B.Sc. 
Wiles, Richard T., M.A. 

(ARKANSAS) 
Wilks, Clyde B., M.Sc. 
Williams, Maetel (Mrs), DIP.P.E. 
Williams, Robert H., B.AG.SC. 
Willis, Marjorie 
Winder, Jennifer E. (Mrs) 
Winter, Jocelyn H. 

Certificate 

T.T. Cert. 

Personal 
Classifi
cation 

Dip. Tchg. 
(Maths/Sc.) 

Comm. 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 

Dip. Tchg. 
T.T. Cert. 

II 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

Date of 
Classifi
cation 

17/6/65 
11/5/65 
9/4/65 
2/4/65 
9/7/64 
9/4/65 

15/7/65 
1/7/65 

25/6/65 

9/7/65 
26/2/65 
26/4/65 
14/4/65 
2/7/65 
9/7/65 

A. E. CAMPBELL, Director of Education. 

Reserve Bank of New Zealand 

PURSUANT to section 33 of the Reserve Bank of New Zealand 
Act 1964, the Reserve Bank, acting with the approval of the 
Minister of Finance, hereby gives notice that as at the close 
of business on 24 September 1965, and until further notice, 
balances to be maintained in the Reserve Bank by each trading 
bank shall be equal to an amount which, when added to that 
bank's holdings of Reserve Bank notes as disclosed in that 
bank's latest available weekly return of Banking Statistics 
under the Statistics Act 1955, will be not less than the 
aggregate of: 17 per cent of that bank's demand deposits in 
New Zealand plus 3 per cent of that bank's time deposits in 
New Zealand (excluding wool retention deposits) as shown 
in the last preceding monthly return furnished by that bank 
in accordance with section 31 of the Reserve Bank of New 
Zealand Act 1964. 

The balances to be maintained as aforesaid shall be exclusive 
of any balance held by a trading bank in its wool retention 
or special fund account at the Reserve Bank. 

A. R. LOW, Deputy Governor. 
Wellington, 22 September 1965. 

RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND 

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE REsERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON 
WEDNESDAY, 22 SEPTEMBER 1965 

Notes in circulation 
Demand deposits

(a) State 
tb) Banks . . . . 
(c) Marketing accounts 
(d) Other .. 

'Time deposits .. 

Liabilities 

Liabilities in currencies other than 
currency 

Other liabilities 
Capital accounts-

(a) General Reserve Fund 
(b) Other reserves 

New Zealand 

£ 
1,500,000 
6,665,275 

£ 
79,677,068 

10,105,464 
44,606,125 
1,502,513 
2,588,768 

198,980 
1,805,970 

8,165,275 

£148,650,163 

Assets 

Gold 
Overseas assets-

(a) Current accounts and short-term £ 
bills 23 , 662,404 

(b) Investments . . 23,289,539 

New Zealand coin 
Discounts 
Advances-

(a) To the State (including Treasury 
bills) 

(b) To marketing accounts 
(c) Other advances 

Investments in New Zealand
(a) N.Z. Government securities 
(b) Other 

Other assets 

22,509,953 
30,705,254 
14,220,750 

31,570,381 
73,750 

£ 
243,622 

46,951,943 
639,808 

67,435,957 

31,644,131 
1,734,702 

£148,650,163 

R. M. SMITH, Chief Accountant. 

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936 

PURSUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under: 

Authority for Enactment 

Health Act 1956 

Maori Trustee Act 1953 

Social Security Act 1964 

Short Title or Subject-matter Serial 
Number 

Health (Diseases Communicated by Animals) Regu- 1965/167 
lations 1965 

Maori Trust Office Regulations 1954, Amendment 1965/168 
No. 3 

Social Security (Physiotherapy Benefits) Regulations 1965/169 
1951, Amendment No. 7 

Date 
of 

Enactment 
29/9/65 

29/9/65 

29/9/65 

Price 
(Postage 

Free) 
6d. 

6d. 

6d. 

Copies can be purchased from the Government Publications Bookshops-corner of Rutland and Lome Streets (P.O. Box 5344), Auckland; 
Investment House, Alma Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; 20 Molesworth Street (Private Bag), Wellington; 130 Oxford Terrace (P.O. Box 
1721), Christchurch; comer of Water and Bond Streets (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. Prices for quantities supplied on application. Copies may 
be ordered by quoting serial number. 

R. E. OWEN, Government Printer. 


