## POST-PRIMARY TEACHERS-continued

I ODT I KIMAKI I LA	ALKS COMM	incu	
Name	Certificate	Personal Classifi- cation	Date of Classifi- cation
Rout, David M.	Dip. Tchg.	III	4/9/53
D 411 34	Dip. reng.		
Rowe, Alison M., B.A.		I	17/6/65
Rowlands, Robert T	T.T. Cert.	ũ	9/7/65
Rowley, Elizabeth M. (Mrs), B.A.		I	29/7/65
Ruhen, Peter M	Dip. Tchg.	I	8/7/65
Sage, Rosamund M., B.A.	••	I	9/4/65
Salter, Janice M., MUS.B.(HONS.),	••	I	19/7/65
L.T.C.L., L.R.S.M.			
Schick, Eileen F	Maths/Sc.	I	26/6/65
Searle, Pauline I	T.T. Cert.	I	8/7/65
Scott, Ruth W		Ĩ	8/3/65
Seeley, John B.	Dip. Tchg.	Î	8/7/65
Sellar, Jean H. G., M.A.	Dip. reng.	ń	17/7/65
	••	ш	17/7/05
(ABERDEEN)		т	AICICE
Sexton, Morrice J	••	Ĩ	4/6/65
Setchell, Vivienne, DIP.P.E.	<b>D: m</b>	I	2/7/65
Shapcott, Alison D. (Mrs), M.SC.	Dip. Tchg.	ũ	4/6/65
Sheehy, Carole A., B.SC	••	I	6/8/65
Shiel, Jennifer M., DIP.P.E.	••	I	14/4/65
Solomon, Beryl B., M.A.(HONS.)	Dip. Tchg.	I	10/6/65
Somerville, John C., M.SC.	Dip. Tchg.	I	8/7/65
Simpson, Élspeth M., B.A.	· · · ·	ш	25/6/65
Sissons, Jenine I		Ī	1/7/65
Smith, Helen M. (Mrs)	T.T. Cert.	Î	25/6/65
	(U.K.)	-	25/0/05
Smith, Lois B. (Mrs), DIP.P.E	(0.K.)	I	9/7/65
Constate Towned TT	Maths/Sc.	Î	
	Maths/Sc.		10/5/65
Smith, Kelvin L	••	Ĩ	4/6/65
Smith, William G., B.A	••	Ī	23/7/65
Speedy, Gaele D., B.A	· · ·	Ι	9/7/65
Stalker, Alison B	H/C	I	16/3/65
Standeven, Alan T., B.SC.	Dip. Tchg.	III	12/3/65
Stephenson, A. L., B.A.	Dip. Tchg.	I	18/5/64
Stevens, Glenn Y., M.A.(HONS.)		I	26/6/65
Stewart, Allan J.	Maths/Sc.	I	25/3/65
Starkey, Ruth (Mrs)		Ι	17/7/65
Stringer, Hilda M. (Mrs)	Dip. Tchg.	Ш	2/7/65
Tolmie, Gaius G.	W/W	ÎÎ	1/2/65
Sutherland, Jennifer M., B.A.	Dip. Tchg.	Ĩ	10/5/65
Theory Towards NT	Dip. reng.	Î	2/7/65
Tomlin, James R., DIP.F.A.	Dip. Tchg.	Î	5/4/65
	W/W	ń	23/10/64
Westing D.Course		I	17/6/65
	Comm.	Í	
Veint, Marie J., B.SC	Die Tehe		25/6/65
Walford, Michael J	Dip. Tchg.	I	22/6/65

Post-primary Teachers—continued									
	<i>a</i>	Personal	Date of						

Name	Certificate	Classifi- cation	Classifi- cation
Walls, Charles F., B.SC.(HONS.)		I	17/6/65
Walls, Heather J., DIP.H.SC.		Ι	11/5/65
Walters, Robin J.	T.T. Cert.	I	9/4/65
Webster, Anna M. C.		I	2/4/65
Whelan, John D		Ι	9/7/64
Wheelans, Philippa M., B.SC	Dip. Tchg.	I	9/4/65
	(Maths/Sc.	)	· ·
Whisker, Doreen A	Comm.	I	15/7/65
White, Jacqueline J., B.sc.	••	I	1/7/65
Wiles, Richard T., M.A.	••	I	25/6/65
(ARKANSAS)			• •
Wilks, Clyde B., M.SC.		II	9/7/65
Williams, Maetel (Mrs), DIP.P.E.		I	26/2/65
Williams, Robert H., B.AG.SC	••	I	26/4/65
Willis, Marjorie	Dip. Tchg.	I	14/4/65
Winder, Jennifer E. (Mrs)	T.T. Cert.	I	2/7/65
Winter, Jocelyn H		I	9/7/65
A. E. CAM	IPBELL, Direc	tor of E	ducation.

## Reserve Bank of New Zealand

PURSUANT to section 33 of the Reserve Bank of New Zealand Act 1964, the Reserve Bank, acting with the approval of the Minister of Finance, hereby gives notice that as at the close of business on 24 September 1965, and until further notice, balances to be maintained in the Reserve Bank by each trading bank shall be equal to an amount which, when added to that bank's holdings of Reserve Bank notes as disclosed in that bank's latest available weekly return of Banking Statistics under the Statistics Act 1955, will be not less than the aggregate of: 17 per cent of that bank's demand deposits in New Zealand plus 3 per cent of that bank's time deposits in New Zealand (excluding wool retention deposits) as shown in the last preceding monthly return furnished by that bank in accordance with section 31 of the Reserve Bank of New Zealand Act 1964.

Zealand Act 1964. The balances to be maintained as aforesaid shall be exclusive of any balance held by a trading bank in its wool retention or special fund account at the Reserve Bank.

A. R. LOW, Deputy Governor. Wellington, 22 September 1965.

## RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND

## STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON WEDNERDAY, 22 SEPTEMBER 1965

					WEDNESDAY,	ZZ SEPTEMBER	. 1905					
Liabilities								Asse	ets			
					£							£
Notes in circulation Demand deposits—	••	••		••	79,677,068	Gold Overseas	··			••	••	243,622
(a) State					10 105 464				and short-	torm	£	
	••	••	••	••	10,105,464				and shore-	term	22 (22 101	
(b) Banks	••	••	••	••	44,606,125		bills	••	••	••	23,662,404	
(c) Marketing acco	unts	••	••	••	1,502,513	(b) Inv	vestmer	nts	••	••	23,289,539	
(d) Other	••	••	••	••	2,588,768							46,951,943
'Time deposits			••		•••	New Zea	uland co	oin	••			639,808
Liabilities in current	cies other	than	New Z	ealand		Discount	ts					
currency					198,980	Advance						
Other liabilities			••		1,805,970			ate (incl	uding Trea	2511172		
Capital accounts	••	••	••	£	1,005,570		bills)	•	uump 110	usury	22,509,953	
	. Transi		15						••	••		
(a) General Reserve	e Funa	••		00,000				ting acco	ounts	••	30,705,254	
(b) Other reserves	••	••	6,6	65,275		(c) Ut	her adv	ances	••	••	14,220,750	
					8,165,275							67,435,957
						Investme	ents in 1	New Zea	land			
						(a) N.	Z. Gov	ernment	securities		31,570,381	
						(b) Ot	her		•:•		73,750	
						(0) 01		••	•:•	••	15,150	31,644,131
						Other or	aota				-	
						Other as	sets	•1•	• • •	••	••	1,734,702
				-	4.40 (50 4.60						-	1 10 (70 1 (0
				t	148,650,163						ţ	148,650,163
				-							-	
									R	MS	MITH Chief	Accountant

R. M. SMITH, Chief Accountant.

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936

PURSUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under:

Authority for Enactment			Short Title or Subject-matter	Serial Number	Date of Enactment	Price (Postage Free)	
Health Act 1956	••	••	Health (Diseases Communicated by Animals) Regu- lations 1965	1965/167	29/9/65	6d.	
Maori Trustee Act 1953	••	••	Maori Trust Office Regulations 1954, Amendment No. 3	1965/168	29/9/65	6d.	
Social Security Act 1964	••	••	Social Security (Physiotherapy Benefits) Regulations 1951, Amendment No. 7	1965/169	29/9/65	6d.	

Copies can be purchased from the Government Publications Bookshops—corner of Rutland and Lorne Streets (P.O. Box 5344), Auckland; Investment House, Alma Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; 20 Molesworth Street (Private Bag), Wellington; 130 Oxford Terrace (P.O. Box 1721), Christchurch; corner of Water and Bond Streets (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. Prices for quantities supplied on application. Copies may be ordered by quoting serial number.